

ITB #4669 2021 Miscellaneous Utilities Project							
Bid Date: April 15, 2021							
Bid Tabulation				Bailey Excavating		E.T. Mackenzie	
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
130	Protective Fencing	FT	300	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
140	Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep)	EA	8	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00
201	Project Supervision, Max \$40,000.00	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
202	General Conditions, Max. \$60,000.00	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
203	Digital Audio Visual Coverage	LS	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
204	Minor Traffic Devices, Max \$50,000.00	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,891.45	\$ 47,891.45
205	Clean-Up & Restoration, Special, Max \$15,000	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
206	"No Parking" Signs	EA	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
207	Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
208	Allowance for Unforeseen Site Conditions	DLR	50000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
210	Remove and Salvage Modular Block Wall	SFT	15	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
211	Remove Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - Any Type	FT	1380	\$ 12.15	\$ 16,767.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 6,831.00
212	Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Drive - Any Thickness	SFT	3800	\$ 9.95	\$ 37,810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00
212	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	935	\$ 31.09	\$ 29,069.15	\$ 30.50	\$ 28,517.50
213	HMA Pavement Removal, Any Depth	SYD	6900	\$ 11.95	\$ 82,455.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 42,780.00
214	Concrete Subsurface Pavement Removal, Any Depth	SYD	5500	\$ 12.12	\$ 66,660.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 72,325.00
215	Sidewalk Ramp Grading	EA	4	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
216	Sewer, Any Size or Depth, Remove	FT	303	\$ 34.21	\$ 10,365.63	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,059.00
217	Drainage Structure, Any Size or Depth, Remove	EA	8	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,960.00
218	Additional Depth Structure Adjust/Repair	FT	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
220	Remove Sanitary Sewer Lead	FT	200	\$ 28.30	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
221	Water Main Pipe Abandonment, Modified	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
222	Fire Hydrant Assembly Abandonment	EA	2	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
223	Abandon Gate Well	EA	12	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 9,360.00
224	Abandon Vault (PRV)	EA	1	\$ 4,896.41	\$ 4,896.41	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
225	Temporary Water Main Line Stop, Additional Rental Day	EA	2	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00
226	Temporary Water Main Line Stop, Less than 8 inch	EA	6	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 55,500.00
227	Temporary 8 inch or 12 inch Water Main Line Stop	EA	4	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 43,500.00
228	Temporary 16 inch Water Main Line Stop	EA	4	\$ 12,245.00	\$ 48,980.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 55,400.00
229	Reinstall Modular Block Wall	SFT	15	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL THIS PAGE (BF-1) (Also to be entered on BF-5)					\$ 672,868.19	\$	596,019.95

ITB #4669 2021 Miscellaneous Utilities Project							
Bid Date: April 15, 2021							
Bid Tabulation				Bailey Excavating		E.T. Mackenzie	
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
230	Machine Grading, Modified	SYD	6300	\$ 17.31	\$ 109,053.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 56,700.00
231	Subgrade Undercutting - Type II	CYD	250	\$ 52.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 10,625.00
232	Sand Subbase Course, Class II - C.I.P.	CYD	2100	\$ 28.96	\$ 60,816.00	\$ 48.35	\$ 101,535.00
233	21AA Limestone, C.I.P.	CYD	100	\$ 47.33	\$ 4,733.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 5,125.00
234	Aggregate Base Course, 21AA - C.I.P.	TON	3850	\$ 28.89	\$ 111,226.50	\$ 29.55	\$ 113,767.50
235	HMA Pavement Leveling/Top Course 4E3	TON	30	\$ 352.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 10,620.00
236	HMA Pavement Leveling/Top Course 4E1 High Strength	TON	185	\$ 183.75	\$ 33,993.75	\$ 185.00	\$ 34,225.00
237	HMA Pavement Leveling/Top Course 4E1	TON	910	\$ 141.63	\$ 128,883.30	\$ 132.00	\$ 120,120.00
238	HMA Pavement Base 3E3	TON	30	\$ 352.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 10,620.00
239	HMA Pavement Base 2C	TON	145	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,375.00
240	HMA Pavement Base 3C	TON	500	\$ 122.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 61,500.00
241	HMA Pavement Leveling/Top - LVSP	TON	400	\$ 137.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 55,200.00
242	HMA Approach	TON	175	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 27,825.00
243	HMA Hand Patching	TON	20	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00
244	HMA Temporary Pavement	TON	50	\$ 290.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00
245	Concrete Base Course, Nonreinf	CYD	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00
246	Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter - All Types	FT	1400	\$ 31.90	\$ 44,660.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 46,550.00
247	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SFT	2800	\$ 6.60	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 17,080.00
248	6 Inch Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SFT	140	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,568.00
249	6 Inch Concrete Drive or Sidewalk - High Early	SFT	103	\$ 8.80	\$ 906.40	\$ 14.20	\$ 1,462.60
250	4-inch integral sidewalk/curb	SFT	985	\$ 38.50	\$ 37,922.50	\$ 8.35	\$ 8,224.75
251	4-inch integral sidewalk/rolled curb	SFT	193	\$ 38.50	\$ 7,430.50	\$ 10.55	\$ 2,036.15
252	Driveway Opening, Conc, Detail M - High Early	FT	140	\$ 31.90	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 4,746.00
253	Detectable Warning, Cast In Place	SFT	160	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00
254	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	FT	780	\$ 12.98	\$ 10,124.40	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,914.00
255	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	FT	100	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 1,370.00
256	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	EA	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
257	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Direction Arrow Sym, Bike	EA	4	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
258	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Bike, Small Sym	EA	4	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
259	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Sharrow Symbol	EA	3	\$ 131.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
TOTAL THIS PAGE (BF-2) (Also to be entered on BF-5)				\$	811,359.10	\$	758,284.00

ITB #4669 2021 Miscellaneous Utilities Project							
Bid Date: April 15, 2021							
Bid Tabulation				Bailey Excavating		E.T. Mackenzie	
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
260	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	FT	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
261	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	FT	2420	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,420.00
262	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	FT	1830	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,903.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,921.50
263	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Longit	FT	4500	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,700.00
264	Pavt Mrg Cover, Type R, Black	FT	2260	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,633.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,520.00
265	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	FT	4655	\$ 3.18	\$ 14,802.90	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,077.25
266	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	6190	\$ 2.79	\$ 17,270.10	\$ 1.95	\$ 12,070.50
267	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch Crosswalk	FT	80	\$ 3.10	\$ 248.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 252.00
268	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 24 inch Stop Bar	FT	10	\$ 13.60	\$ 136.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 137.50
269	Lighted Arrow Board, Furnish and Operate	EA	6	\$ 887.25	\$ 5,323.50	\$ 895.00	\$ 5,370.00
270	Sign, Portable Changeable Message, Furnish and Operate	EA	8	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
271	Plastic Drum - Lighted, Furnish and Operate	EA	478	\$ 35.49	\$ 16,964.22	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,730.00
272	Barricade Type III - Lighted, Furnish and Operate	EA	36	\$ 97.60	\$ 3,513.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,528.00
273	Temporary Sign, Type B, Furnish and Operate	SFT	1865.5	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,700.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,327.50
274	Temporary Sign, Type B, Furnish and Operate, Special	SFT	200	\$ 5.41	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
275	Channelizing Device, 42 Inch, Furnish and Operate	EA	200	\$ 24.83	\$ 4,966.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
276	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	EA	200	\$ 88.73	\$ 17,746.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
277	Sign Cover	EA	25	\$ 31.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
278	Temporary Pedestrian Ramp	EA	20	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
279	Temporary Pedestrian Mat	EA	20	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
280	Audible Message Device	EA	10	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
281	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	LBS	9	\$ 76.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27.00
282	Mulch Blanket, High Velocity	SYD	1233	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,650.95	\$ 0.60	\$ 739.80
283	Seeding, Mixture THM	LBS	11	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 137.50
285	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	SYD	1233	\$ 4.33	\$ 5,338.89	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,412.50
290	Underground Sprinkling Systems, Restore	DLR	10000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
291	Adjust Structure Cover	EA	24	\$ 775.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 20,040.00
292	Adjust Monument Box or Gate Valve Box	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 2,660.00
293	Structure Covers	LBS	11800	\$ 2.16	\$ 25,488.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,750.00
TOTAL THIS PAGE (BF-3) (Also to be entered on BF-5)				\$	219,513.46	\$	216,271.05

ITB #4669 2021 Miscellaneous Utilities Project							
Bid Date: April 15, 2021							
Bid Tabulation				Bailey Excavating		E.T. Mackenzie	
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
315	6-Inch Wrapped Underdrain	FT	500	\$ 21.30	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
320	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail I	FT	135	\$ 100.65	\$ 13,587.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,900.00
321	18" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail I	FT	17	\$ 128.31	\$ 2,181.27	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00
322	24" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail I	FT	15	\$ 142.67	\$ 2,140.05	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00
323	24" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail II (2)	FT	85	\$ 132.88	\$ 11,294.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,400.00
324	24" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail VII (7)	FT	148	\$ 129.92	\$ 19,228.16	\$ 240.00	\$ 35,520.00
325	36" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe, Trench Detail I	FT	425	\$ 156.89	\$ 66,678.25	\$ 335.00	\$ 142,375.00
326	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	EA	5	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00
327	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	EA	2	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00
331	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	EA	14	\$ 775.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7,840.00
340	Dr Inlet Structure, 24 inch dia	EA	5	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 14,675.00
341	Dr Inlet Junction Structure, 48 inch dia	EA	1	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
342	Dr Inlet Junction Structure, 60 inch dia	EA	1	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00
343	Dr Manhole Structure, 60 inch dia	EA	1	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
344	Dr Manhole Structure, 72 inch dia	EA	1	\$ 3,981.20	\$ 3,981.20	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
345	Dr Manhole Structure, 84 inch dia	EA	2	\$ 4,629.84	\$ 9,259.68	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00
346	Dr Manhole Structure Over Existing, 84 inch dia	EA	1	\$ 5,269.38	\$ 5,269.38	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00
347	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	FT	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
353	4 inch SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Lead, Trench Detail I	FT	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00
354	6 inch SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Lead, Trench Detail I	FT	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
400	6 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail I	FT	20	\$ 118.40	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
401	8 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail I	FT	2070	\$ 109.67	\$ 227,016.90	\$ 201.00	\$ 416,070.00
402	8 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail IV (4)	FT	70	\$ 142.31	\$ 9,961.70	\$ 455.00	\$ 31,850.00
403	8 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail VI (6)	FT	33	\$ 129.40	\$ 4,270.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,920.00
404	12 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail I	FT	1505	\$ 127.11	\$ 191,300.55	\$ 130.00	\$ 195,650.00
405	16 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail I	FT	20	\$ 197.31	\$ 3,946.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
406	16 inch Class 50 DIP w/polywrap, Trench Detail VI (6)	FT	15	\$ 206.33	\$ 3,094.95	\$ 395.00	\$ 5,925.00
410	8" 11.25° Bend	EA	12	\$ 379.20	\$ 4,550.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
411	8" 22.5° Bend	EA	22	\$ 386.41	\$ 8,501.02	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00
412	8" 45° Bend	EA	17	\$ 366.94	\$ 6,237.98	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
TOTAL THIS PAGE (BF-4) (Also to be entered on BF-5)				\$	652,576.44	\$	1,085,800.00

ITB #4669 2021 Miscellaneous Utilities Project							
Bid Date: April 15, 2021							
Bid Tabulation				Bailey Excavating		E.T. Mackenzie	
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
413	8" 90° Bend	EA	4	\$ 412.49	\$ 1,649.96	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
414	8" x 6" Reducer	EA	7	\$ 375.56	\$ 2,628.92	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00
415	12" 11.25° Bend	EA	3	\$ 589.31	\$ 1,767.93	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
416	12" 22.5° Bend	EA	16	\$ 601.46	\$ 9,623.36	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 16,800.00
417	12" 90° Bend	EA	2	\$ 668.37	\$ 1,336.74	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
418	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 887.21	\$ 887.21	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
419	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	EA	4	\$ 521.09	\$ 2,084.36	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
420	16" x 16" x 8" Tee	EA	4	\$ 1,321.03	\$ 5,284.12	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 23,600.00
421	16" x 8" Reducer	EA	12	\$ 697.88	\$ 8,374.56	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13,800.00
422	12" x 12" x 8" Tee	EA	1	\$ 812.75	\$ 812.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
430	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 4,244.58	\$ 12,733.74	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
440	8" Gate Valve-in-Box	EA	8	\$ 1,429.74	\$ 11,437.92	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00
441	12" Gate Valve-in Box	EA	1	\$ 2,345.62	\$ 2,345.62	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
442	8" Gate Valve-in Well	EA	5	\$ 2,935.24	\$ 14,676.20	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 32,750.00
442	12" Gate Valve-in Well	EA	2	\$ 3,969.22	\$ 7,938.44	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 15,100.00
443	16" Gate Valve-in Box	EA	1	\$ 11,454.62	\$ 11,454.62	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
445	Pressre Reducing Valve	EA	1	\$ 31,513.40	\$ 31,513.40	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
450	60" x 120" Conc Vault (PRV)	EA	1	\$ 18,148.00	\$ 18,148.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
460	Excavate & Backfill for Water Service Tap and Lead	FT	1030	\$ 37.49	\$ 38,614.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 92,700.00
701	Erosion Control, Trench Drain Inlet Filter	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
702	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection	EA	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
703	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	FT	250	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL THIS PAGE (BF-5) (Also to be entered below)					\$ 188,375.05	\$	311,525.00
TOTAL FROM PAGE BF-1					\$ 672,868.19	\$	596,019.95
TOTAL FROM PAGE BF-2					\$ 811,359.10	\$	758,284.00
TOTAL FROM PAGE BF-3					\$ 219,513.46	\$	216,271.05
TOTAL FROM PAGE BF-4					\$ 652,576.44	\$	1,085,800.00
TOTAL FROM PAGE BF-5					\$ 188,375.05	\$	311,525.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,544,692.24</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,967,900.00</b>